“the Act” means the Highways Act 1980;   

“Blue Land” means that part of the Land edged blue on the Contract 

Drawing numbered 10650-200-P9 attached at Schedule 3; 

"Bond" means a bond (in the approved form attached at Schedule 4 in 

the sum of Six Hundred and Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred and 

Sixty Four Pounds (£686,564) being the total contract price of the Works 

plus 10% thereof together with the cost of any Statutory Undertakers’ 

works from a surety approved by the County Council; 

"CDM Regulations" means the Construction (Design and 

Management) Regulations 2015;